DIGITAL TRANSMISSION MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
374
GPIB
SDH/SONET ANALYZER
ME3520A/3620A
The ME3520A/3620A can access the Network Node Interface (NNI)
of Synchronous Multiplexer/Demultiplexer systems in the world at 52,
156, 622, and 2488 Mb/s. The transmitter and receiver are housed

Warning label example for ME0305C/D
Warning label example for ME0305C1/D1
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
ME0301A Main Frame
Standard accessories (for main frame)
J0491 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
F0079 Fuse, 10 A (for 100 V mains): 2 pcs
F0071 Fuse, 8 A (for 200 V mains): 2 pcs
W0670AE SDH operation manual: 1 copy
W0671AE SONET operation manual: 1 copy
W0672AE GPIB operation manual: 1 copy
Option (factory assembly required)
Option 01 RS-232C interface
Standard accessories (for Option 01)
W0673AE RS-232C interface operation manual: 1 copy
Option 02 PTA (with keyboard)
Standard accessories (for Option 02)
MC3305A JIS Type PTA Keyboard: 1 pc
W0674AE PTA operation manual: 1 copy
Option 03 PTA (without keyboard)
Standard accessories (for Option 03)
W0674AE PTA operation manual: 1 copy
Continued on next page
DIGITAL TRANSMISSION MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
378
ME0315A 622M Optical Receiver Unit
ME0315B 2.5G Optical Receiver Unit
ME0315C 156M Optical Receiver Unit
Standard accessories
J0634E Semirigid cable [50 Ω, U link (1) for clock]: 1 pc
J0634F Semirigid cable [50 Ω, U link (2) for data]: 1 pc
Options
ME0315A/B/C-01 Wide band equilizing amplifier
ME0315A/B/C-38 ST connector adapter
ME0315A/B/C-39 DIN connector adapter
ME0315A/B/C-40 SC connector adapter
ME0315A/B/C-43 HMS-10/A connector adapter
ME0316A CMI/B3ZS Decoder
Standard accessory
J0609A Semirigid cable (50 Ω, U link): 2 pcs
Application equipments
MN9605C Optical Attenuator
MN9610B Programmable Optical Attenuator
MP9653A Waveform Monitor
MP9654A Waveform Monitor
MP9655A Waveform Monitor
MA1418A 4 th-order Bessel-Thomson LPF (52 Mb/s)
MA1514A 4 th-order Bessel-Thomson LPF (156 Mb/s)
MA1515A 4 th-order Bessel-Thomson LPF (622 Mb/s)
MA1619A 4 th-order Bessel-Thomson LPF (2.5 Mb/s)
ML9001A Optical Power Meter
MA9711A Optical Sensor
MB24C Portable Test Rack
(rating current of power cord and plug: 15 A)
MC3305A JIS Type PTA Keyboard
MC3306A ASCII Type PTA Keyboard
J0617B Replaceable optical connector
(FC, for ME0305C/C1/D/D1)
J0618D Replaceable optical connector
(ST, for ME0305C/C1/D/D1)
J0618E Replaceable optical connector
(DIN, for ME0305C/C1/D/D1)